Vinay Shankar Kothapalli, MD, MPH

Education & Training

Education & Training		
07/2017 – 06/2018	Forensic Psychiatry Fellowship Louisiana State University Health Sciences Center, Shreveport, LA	
07/2015 – 06/2017	Child & Adolescent Psychiatry Residency Program Louisiana State University Health Sciences Center, Shreveport, LA	
07/2012 – 06/2015	General Psychiatry Residency Program Louisiana State University Health Sciences Center, Shreveport, LA	
01/2008 – 04/2012	Doctor of Medicine St.George's University School of Medicine, <i>Grenada, West Indies</i>	
01/2003 – 12/2004	Master of Public Health in Community Health Sciences Tulane University School of Public Health, New Orleans, LA	
08/1998 – 12/2002	Bachelor of Science in Biological Sciences Louisiana State University, Baton Rouge, LA	
Professional Experience		
08/2018 - Present	Physician: General, Child & Adolescent, & Forensic Psychiatry Forensic Psychiatry Service Director Brentwood Hospital, <i>Shreveport, LA</i>	
10/2005 – 09/2006	AmeriCorps Service: Pharmacy Coordinator Lafayette Community Health Care Clinic, Lafayette, LA	
Licensure & Certifications		
2017 ABPN	Board Certified in General Psychiatry	

2017	ABPN Board Certified in General Psychiatry
2017	Louisiana State Medical License – Active
2014	USMLE Step 3
2011	USMLE Step 2 CS
2011	USMLE Step 2 CK
2010	USMLE Step 1

Honors and Awards

07/2016 – 06/2017	Child & Adolescent Psychiatry Chief Fellow Louisiana State University Health Sciences Center, Shreveport, LA
07/2014 – 06/2015	General Psychiatry Clinic Chief Resident Louisiana State University Health Sciences Center, Shreveport, LA
07/2012 – 06/2014	General Psychiatry PGY2 Class Representative Louisiana State University Health Sciences Center, Shreveport, LA
06/2018	Certificate of Appreciation for Service, Caddo Parish Sheriff's Office
06/2018	Outstanding Scholarly Achievement Resident Award
06/2017	Outstanding Scholarly Achievement Resident Award
06/2016	Outstanding Scholarly Achievement Resident Award
06/2015	Outstanding Scholarly Achievement Resident Award
06/2013	Competency in Consult & Liaison Psychiatry Resident Award

LSUHSC Research Experience

An Open-Label Extension Study of CM-AT for the Treatment of Children with Autism. Curemark. Inc.

PI: Rita Horton, MD

Sub-Investigator: Vinay Kothapalli, MD

A Double Blind Randomized Placebo Controlled Study of CM-AT for the Treatment of Autism in Children with All Levels of Fecal Chymotrypsin.

Curemark, Inc. PI: Rita Horton, MD

Sub-Investigator: Vinay Kothapalli, MD

An Open-Label Extension Study of LUMINENZ-ATTM, (CM-AT) in Children with Autism.

Curemark, Inc. PI: Rita Horton, MD

Sub-Investigator: Vinay Kothapalli, MD

Publications

McPherson P., Burns C.O., Garcia M.J., Kothapalli V.S., McNeil S.E., Thompson T. (2017) Toilet Training: Behavioral and Medical Considerations. In: Matson J. (eds) Handbook of Childhood Psychopathology and Developmental Disabilities Treatment. Autism and Child Psychopathology Series. Springer, Cham

Professional Memberships

American Academy of Psychiatry and the Law American Academy of Child and Adolescent Psychiatry American Psychiatric Association

Committees & Activities

07/2017 – 06/2018	Resident Member Medical Quality Review Committee Louisiana State University Health Sciences Center, <i>Shreveport, LA</i>		
2016 - Present	Louisiana Adverse Childhood Experiences (ACE) Educator Louisiana Department of Health		
2003 – 2004	Graduate and Professional Schools Association Representative Tulane University School of Public Health, New Orleans, LA		
Volunteer Experience			
02/2018	Health Matters: Chronic Mental Illness and the Criminal Justice System Guest Discussant Red River Radio, <i>Shreveport, LA</i>		
05/2014	NAMI Walk for Mental Health Awareness, Shreveport, LA		
2008 – 2009	World Health Organization Club Member/Officer St.George's School of Medicine, <i>Grenada, West Indies</i>		
2008	Prague Medical Observership Selective Various Hospitals, <i>Prague, Czech Republic</i>		
08/2004 – 12/2004	Health Education/Program Evaluation Internship Family Advocacy, Care and Education Services, New Orleans, LA		